1669 Hollis St., 2nd floor PO Box 458 Halifax, NS B3J 4P8 tel:(902) 424-7768 fax: (902) 424-4625 www.gov.ns.ca/nssc

## September 4, 2013

Commission Issued Five Permanent Cease Trade Orders Against Nova Scotia Companies

Halifax - The Nova Scotia Securities Commission has issued cease trade orders against the following companies:

- -- Mentor Networks Inc.
- -- Premiere Developments Limited
- -- Stonehedge Investments Limited
- -- High Head Mountain Development Limited
- -- Foxgrove Exploration Ltd.

The above named companies, all Nova Scotia reporter issuers, violated Nova Scotia securities laws by not filing continuous disclosure documents.

The executive director of securities ordered the above named companies to comply with Nova Scotia securities laws and ordered all people and companies to permanently cease trading in securities of the above named companies.

To view the orders, visit the Enforcement Section under the What's New page at <a href="https://www.nssc.gov.ns.ca/whats-new">www.nssc.gov.ns.ca/whats-new</a>.

The Nova Scotia Securities Commission is the provincial government agency responsible for regulating trading in securities in the province.

-30-

Media Contact: Tanya Wiltshire

Nova Scotia Securities Commission

902-424-8586

E-mail: wiltshth@gov.ns.ca